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2024-2025 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

TUITION
PK4’s $8,700
K-5 $10,200
6-8 $11,800
9-12 $12,900

The annual tuition is the obligation of each family upon their
students’ enrollment or re-enrollment for the school year.

DISCOUNTS
MULTI-CHILD OTHER
2" Child 5% Active Duty Military 10%
3™ Child 10% Single Parents 10%
4t child 15% Pastors(Full-Time Ministry) | 20%

1.Discounts apply to tuition only and do not apply to Student
Services Fees (see Other Fees) or Optional Program Fees.

2.0ne discount per student only.

PAYMENT PLANS

TUITION ASSISTANCE

1. A fixed budget is set aside for tuition assistance for new and
returning families.

2. Returning families may apply for tuition assistance after re-
enrollment through FACTS Grant & Aid. Only completed
applications with required documentation will be considered and
need to be received by April 1 for best consideration.

3. New families, after submitting admissions applications, may
apply for tuition assistance through FACTS Grant & Aid. Only
completed applications with the required documentation will be
considered.

4. The amount awarded is 0% - 40% and applies to the full tuition
only, without discounts. It excludes the Student Services Fee and
Optional Program Fees.

5. Tuition assistance is awarded for the current school year only. It
may be renewed annually by application and may be different
from past awards if there are substantial changes in a family’s
income or assets.

$1,000 FAMILY REFERAL AWARD

1. All returning families who refer a new family that enrolls and
attends for the 2024-25 school year receive $1,000 to be applied
to their tuition in the Fall ($500) and Spring ($500) semesters.
2.Both the referring family and referred family must remain
enrolled and in good standing for the school year to be eligible for
the award. Referral awards cannot exceed tuition.

FULL PAYMENT PLAN

10-MONTH PAYMENT PLAN

DEADLINES EARLY FULL PAYMENT DISCOUNTS

Before March 31 5% of Family’s Total Annual Tuition

Family’s Total Annual Tuition 1+t Payment billed July 1. Last
divided into 10 payments Payment billed in April

April 1- July 1 2% of Family’s Total Annual Tuition*4

No Discount

July 2 and after

1. Family’s Total Annual Tuition is the Annual Tuition including discounts and tuition assistance.
2.Regardless of the payment plan selected, all enrolled families will be billed through their FACTS account, at least 10% of the Family’s

Annual Tuition by July 1. Payment will be required by July 15.

3. Families receiving more than 20% in tuition assistance are not eligible for early full payment discounts.
4.New Families who are offered enrollment after July 1 and elect full tuition payment are eligible for the 2% discount until August 15.

WE ARE HERE TO HELP

If you have any questions, please contact the Admissions Office at 253-475-7226 x105 or our Finance Office at x131.

Sound Christian Academy — 253.475.7226 — 2310 S 66™ ST Tacoma, WA 98409 — soundchristianacdemy.org



OTHER FEES

RE-ENROLLMENT FEES

STUDENT SERVICES FEES
PK4 S440
K-5th S570
pth-7th $660
gth-12th S740
12t - Graduation $260

€. sounp
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Student Services Fees apply to all students and offset the cost of
services that benefit and complement each student's
educational experience. Fees are billed separately from tuition
and may be paid upfront or combined with the monthly tuition
payment plan in FACTS. This fee is annual, not pro-rated and is
non-refundable and non- transferable.

This fee is non-refundable and non-
transferable and is billed at re-
enrollment.

Re-enrollments of returning students
after March 1 is on a space-available

These fees are paid when submitting the
online application and online enrollment

GRADE EARLY RE-ENROLLMENT RE-ENROLLMENT FEE 1.
(Feb 1-Feb 28) (After March 1 if space available)
PK4 $100 $300 5
K-12th $100 $300
basis.
NEW FAMILY APPLICATION AND ENROLLMENT
GRADE APPLICATION FEE REGISTRATION FEE 1.
PK4 SSO 5200 packet.
K-12th $75 $300 2.

These fees are on-refundable and non-
transferable.

WITHDRAWAL FEES

1. Before withdrawing, please reach out to see if we can help.

WITHDRAWAL FEE

Prior to July 1

0% of Family’s Annual Tuition*

July 1-Augl 10% of Family’s Annual Tuition*
Augl-Start of 20% of Family’s Annual Tuition*
School

Start of School to
End of School
Year

20% of Family’s Annual Tuition*
Note: In addition to this fee, tuition will be
charged on all school days prior to the
withdrawal date. Any early pre-payment
discounts will be forfeited.

2.

If withdrawal remains the best option, notify the Admissions

Office and complete a withdrawal form.

Submit the form(s) and obtain a final statement from the

finance office which will include the withdrawal fee, pro-
rated tuition and/or any outstanding fees or incidental

charges.

No transcripts or school records will be released until the

final statement is paid.

*Family’s Total Annual Tuition is the Annual Tuition including discount and tuition assistance.

OPTIONAL PROGRAM FEES

Optional Program Fees are charged for:

e Sports

o Before and After School Care (BASC)

e Lunches

e Transportation
e Miscellaneous Other Fees that may be incurred

Optional Program Fees will be updated by March 2024



